For Hydro-Gear Parts Call K& T 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

100—-347/9

322-3000 Sl

79 SEALANT

47 — 20W50 QIL
203 — KIT, SEAL

Www.mymowerparts.com

P.2 aof 2.

70480-S3

124
141 77
29
~
=J‘E Hydro-Gear
9 P.1 af 2. 70480-53
ITEM .’ PART '- Qry OESCRPTKN ITEN , PART ' qmr OESSNPTON
100—-34/9 40| 45074 1 | LIiP SEAL 120[ 44132 Z | PUCK, BRAKE
322 EOOO 41 | 50270 1 | BYPASS ARM 121 | 50874 1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 2°
- 42| 44B70 1 | RETAINING RING 122| 70633 1 | YOKE, BRAKE ASSEMBLY
43| soDQa2 2 PIN 124| 30911 1 ARM, BRAKE
A 2| 2| e
48| 51199 1 | RETURN SPRING .
ITEN 4 PART § BIY DESCRIPTKIN 4B | B1087 1 ADJIJSTIN(} PUCK 127| 43178 12 NUT, 1/4-2D
50| 50752 11 | SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 128| 44142 NUT, CASTLE
1| 70297 1 mm Hgﬁgﬁg ASSEMBLY 51| 50972 1 | LOWER COVER 128| 44101 1 | COTTER PIN
1 | UP SEAL 52| 5D273 1 | GEROTOR ASSEMBLY 130| 23711 1 | SPAGER
1 FLANGE BEARING 33| 9DX14101—1340 1 O0—RING 131 | 44134 1 PUCK PLATE
1 | TRUNNIKON BUSHING 54| 5D260 1 | cEROTOR COVER 132| 50885 1 | RIB NEGK BOLT, 3*
2 | CRADLE BEARING 55| 7D538 1 KIT, FILTER 139| 44278 1 | WASHER, 7/80D X .265ID X .125 THK
5 | 70300 1 | RH. HOUSING ASSEMBLY 56| 51156 1 | CHARGE MANIFOLD 141| 50884 1 | SPRING, BRAKE ARM HIAS
1 | RH HOUSING 57 | 50796 1 | RETAINER, MOTOR BEARING 144 50974 1 | O—RING, 2.987 X Q.103
1 | FLANGE BEARING 58| 50776 4 | PIN, CARRIER 145| 51157 1 | SPRING, RELIEF
3 | o RING 59| 50783 4 | 15T PLANET GEAR 146| 9001214—4400 | 1 | BALL, 7/16
1 | RIB NECK BOLT, 2" &0 | 50646 1 | 87T SPUR GEAR 151 | 509189 1 | GOMP. SPRING, BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
1 | RIB NEEK BOLT, 2° &1 | 5DB45 1 | 21 TOOTH SUN GEAR 153| 9905110-5600 | 1 | PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
1 | NEEDLE BEARINE (SCE1412 62| 50769 1 | PLANET THRUST PLATE 155| 70480 1 | KIT, FAN/PULLEY
1 | UP SEAL (.875|.D.(x1.30.l}.x>25) 63| 50764 1| BIT RING GEAR ] PULLEY
64| 50765 1 | PLANETARY CARRIER
3 | 7000 ] E'ETK,TE:ENEEEHS(EE“ON 65| 5DB47 2 | MITER GEAR. DIFF. (SPLINED) 3 | SCREW
1 | bU BUSHING 86 | 5DB48 2 | MITER GEAR, DIFF. 1| HEX NUT 1/2-20
1 | BUSHING 67 | 50766 1 | SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 157| 50977 4 | O-RING, 0.07DX0.234
1 | NO BLEED CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY gg gg;g; 12 EL'ZFI\]GI:HEEETNEI(EATE 203| 704492 1 | KIT, SEAL
1 {027 BLEED CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 1 SFAL-LP
5 | 500mona-01za| 1 | SEAL—Lp 71| soras L | wasweR b
o |z T 1| e peng e i e B
& | 3002052 I i 75| 50772 2 | SEAL 1D x 2.0472" x 0.375" il Bre R A ARG
76| 50663 2 | SHAFT, AXLE ¢ .X1.3 0.D. X.25)
10 | zoo30B7 1 | VARIABLE SWASHPLATE A > | O_RNG, OT0XZIS
11 | 50851 1 | THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 X 13 44130 ]| WASHER -
12 | 50795 1 | INPUT SHAFT 79| 50928 SEALANT 2 | SCREW O-RNG
50| 50868 5 | TORX HEAD SCREW, 5/16—18 1 | KIT, O-RING. MANIFGLD
13 | 2003017 1 | BLOCK THRUST WASHER 81| 1478 1 | NEEDLE BEARING (SCE1412) ,
14 | 2003014 1 | BLOCK SPRING 82| 50777 2 | WASHER
15| 70331 1 18“ gi‘imgg EIEgEE ASSEMBLY 83| 50775 1 | RETAINING RING
e 84| 50773 1 | LIP SEAL (.8751.D.x1.30.D.x. 25
§ | 10cc PISTON a5 | 50779 1 | BRAKE DIS(K " *25)
g ;CIJSG%EIS%TEOANT fw‘fgféﬂ 86 | 50132 1 | WASHER .5 X 1.0 X .03
21 | 70082 1 | 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY g; 50836 1| WASHER
1 | 21ce CYLINDER BLOGK 50837 1 | SCREW, 5/16—24 X 1-1/2
89| 44147 | | BEARNG
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER a0 SPACER, LOCATING
7 21¢e PISTON 92 | 50870 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
7 | Z1cc PISTON SPRING 95| 50108 1 HEX LOCK NUT 5/16-24
24| 50862 1 QUTPUT (MCTOR) SHAFT 96 | 50866 1 SLEEVE BEARING
25 | 505852 1 | THRUST BEARING 42 X B8 X 16 97 122 0z| OIL—20WB0
26 | 51250 1 | CONTROL ARM 182 252512& } II:ENLLEY
27 | 50774 1 | SPACER
28 | 50881 1 16T PINION GEAR 106| 50850 1 SPACER, TRUNNION
29 | 50975 V4 CAPSCREW, M6 X 1-25 107] 50831 3 | SCREW
30 | 2000015 1 | sLoT eupE 104| 50133 1 | BUSHING, RUBBER
21 | 50807 1 | TRUNNION ARM 1D | 50308 1| FITTING
32 | 2003009 1 | TRUNNION BUSHING | 7mos 1| CAP—VENT ASSEMBLY
33 | gO0ROXA-0126| 1 | LP SEAL 1| ELASTIC VENT
34 | 51257 1 | RETURN ARM -
25 | 51243 1 | BRACKET, BELL CRANK 15| 44133 1 | HEX NUT 1/2-20
36 | 50426 1 | 5/16-24 STUD 116 | 50859 2 | RETAINING RING
38 | 2003554 1 | BYPASS PLATE 17| apasgoo-2508| 2 | STO HDLS PIN
29 | 2003555 1 | BYPASS ACTUATOR
F;
=g Hydro-Qoer




